Should this item be pulled from the Consent Agenda the following motion is suggested:

## **POSSIBLE MOTION**

I MOVE TO approve a liquor license ownership transfer and restaurant designation permit for The Longliner Lodge & Suites, Inc. dba The Longliner Lodge and Suites and forward these approvals to the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board without objection.



## City and Borough of Sitka

100 Lincoln Street • Sitka, Alaska 99835

## MEMORANDUM

To:

Mayor Hunter and Assembly Members

Phillip Messina, Interim Municipal Administrator

From:

Sara Peterson, Municipal Clerk

Date:

August 2, 2017

Subject:

Approve a liquor license ownership transfer and restaurant designation

permit for The Longliner Lodge and Suites

Our office has received notification of the following liquor license transfer of ownership and restaurant designation applications for:

Type:

Beverage Dispensary

Owner:

Pilot House, Inc.

DBA:

Fly In Fish Inn

Location:

485 Katlian Street

To:

The Longliner Lodge & Suites, Inc.

DBA:

The Longliner Lodge and Suites

Location:

485 Katlian Street

The granting of the restaurant designation permit allows:

- Dining after standard closing hours
- Dining by persons 16-20 years of age
- Dining by persons under the age of 16 years, accompanied by a person over the age of 21

A notice was published in the local newspaper and posted to the establishment as required by Sitka General Code. A memo was circulated to the various departments who may have a reason to protest. No departmental objections were received.

## Recommendation

Approve the liquor license transfer of ownership and restaurant designation permit for The Longliner Lodge & Suites, Inc. dba The Longliner Lodge and Suites and forward these approvals to the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board without objection.